IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 10 OCT 2006

10-1006

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

A/D581.6

RECORDATION FO PATENT

10-20-2006

578121



103324473

sket 8033-88210

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Utilice: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Dr. Ulrich STEIMEL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Atlas Elektronik GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>Sebaldsbrücker Heerstr. 235</u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) August 23, 2006	Postal Code & City: 28305 Bremen
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country:Germany
□ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	,
 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence 	11/578121
□ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s): ☑ This do	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
19/10 TROL ATRAKT 00000101 051135 1197812:	attached? □Yes ⊠No
18 FUTEOUT (80 00 DA)	
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Norman N. Kunitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	
Address: 1120 20th Street, NW	□ Enclosed
Suite 750S	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC ZIP: 20036	Deposit Account Number06-1135
Phone Number: (202) 419-7000	Authorized User Name <u>Norman N. Kunitz</u>
Fax Number: (202) 419-7007	
Email Address: nkunitz@fitcheven.com	
, a a	1
9. Signature:	October 10, 2006
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing <u>Norman N. Kunitz</u> Registration No 20,586	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:2

PATENT REEL: 018529 FRAME: 0454 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street NW, Suite 401L Washington, DC 20006

RECORDED: 10/10/2006

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

		Germany, nerematter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain
		aused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,
[]		being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
r 1	application to be filed in the United States Paten	
[]		States Patent and Trademark Office on,
rw i		the Patent Cooperation Treaty on April 27, 2005, Serial No.
[X]	PCT/EP2005/004476, the United States of Ame	erica heina decignated
	TC 17E1 2005/004470, the Office States of 7th	errea dering designated.
	AND WHEREAS Atlas Elektronik GmbH. So	ebaldsbrücker Heerstrasse 235, 28305 Bremen, Germany, hereinafter
referred		entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and
		said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor,
	ng any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation	
		consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable
		e receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns,
sells an	nd transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's	successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in
and to	said application, including any and all divisions	and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all
patents	which may be granted therefor, including any and	d all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said
Assigne	ee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exe	rcise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and
continu	lations thereof, and the said invention and any all	patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals,
		owers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and
		Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and
		have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
Concile		pon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns,
anv an		sserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and
	gations thereof.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said
applica		ns thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns,
in accor	ordance herewith.	
		Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further
identifi	ication necessary or desirable for recordation of thi	is document
	EXECUTED, this 23 cd day	y of August, 2006.
	EXECUTED, unsua	, 2000.
WITNE	ESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
*******	12	0 0
Signatu	ire: Centre Muses	Signature: Lean Comment
Namai	Anke Heuser	
_		Name: Dr. Ulrich STEIMEL
Address	s: Am helister Deich 51	
28	SST Bremen	
	JS J William	
	1 0.	
Signatu	ure: Clin homes	
_	- 31	
Name:_		
Addres	ss: Aumundar Heerweg 69	
28	757 Bremen	
	1-,-1511124	

1 of 1

Attorney Docket 8023-88210

PATENT REEL: 018529 FRAME: 0455